UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 861

1

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Lynne

2	Marlene Klingeman Givens.
3	With deepest respect and admiration, we pay homage and tribute to our friend,
4	Lynne Marlene Klingeman Givens, and we pause in silent reverence for her soul.
5	WHEREAS, Lynne Marlene Klingeman Givens was born on February 10, 1965, in
6	Louisville, Kentucky, the cherished daughter of Roger and Marlene Chrysam Klingeman;
7	and
8	WHEREAS, Lynne Givens was a member of Ebenezer Presbyterian Church, having
9	professed faith in Christ; and
10	WHEREAS, Lynne Givens graduated from Eastern High School and obtained her
11	undergraduate degree and Master's Degree in Biology from Western Kentucky University.
12	She taught biology at Green County High School, where she also served as the head
13	volleyball coach; and
14	WHEREAS, Lynne Givens was an avid University of Louisville Cardinal fan who
15	loved children and watching them play sports; and
16	WHEREAS, Lynne Givens married her devoted husband, Senator David P. Givens,
17	on May 13, 1989; and
18	WHEREAS, Lynne Givens departed this earthly life and entered the kingdom of
19	Heaven on November 1, 2017, leaving her family, friends, and all those who were
20	touched by her presence in solemn mourning; and
21	WHEREAS, in addition to her husband and parents, Lynne Givens is survived by
22	her daughter, Hannah Givens; her sons, Matthew Givens and Michael Givens; her father-
23	in-law and mother-in-law, David L. and Evelyn Givens; her brother and sister-in-law, Jeff
24	and Jennifer Klingeman; her twin sister and brother-in-law, Lori and Kevin Heslin; her
25	brothers-in-law and sisters-in-law, Tod and Julie Smyrichinsky and Dan and Sherri
26	Givens; and many nieces, nephews, and close friends;
27	NOW, THEREFORE,

Page 1 of 2
BR086100.100 - 861 - XXXX

Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 861

1 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of

- 2 Kentucky:
- 3 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 4 condolences upon the passing of Lynne Marlene Klingeman Givens, and extend their
- 5 heartfelt sympathies to their colleague, Senator David P. Givens, and his family in this
- 6 time of mourning.
- 7 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Lynne
- 8 Marlene Klingeman Givens.
- 9 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 10 Resolution to Senator David P. Givens.